# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Russell A. Potterfield	01/08/2008
Tim Morrow	01/14/2008
Yan-Jiang Zhou	01/08/2008
Tim Kinney	01/08/2008
Dennis Cauley	01/08/2008
David Yale	08/22/2007
Robert J. Zara	01/08/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Battenfeld Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	5885 W. Van Horn Tavern Rd.
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65203

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11801341

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-7039

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: MNavarro@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP PATENT-SEA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	430108021US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan D. Betcher

500439363 REEL: 020363 FRAME: 0034

OF \$40.00 118013

Total Attachments: 9
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif
source=Assignment#page8.tif
source=Assignment#page8.tif
source=Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 020363 FRAME: 0035

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Russell A. Potterfield; Tim Morrow; Yan-Jiang Zhou; Tim Kinney; Dennis Cauley; Dave Yale; and Robert J. Zara (the "Assignors"), residing at 2806 Post Oak Drive, Columbia, Missouri 65203; 1905 Brookgreen Dr., Jefferson City, Missouri 65101-1800; 3601 West Broadway, Apt 20-301, Columbia, Missouri 65202; 8020 North Chesley Drive, Columbia, Missouri 65202; 705 Carla Drive, Boonville, Missouri 65233; 104 Roxbury Street #2, Santa Clara, California 95050; and 4525 N. Booth Lane, Rocheport, Missouri 65279, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled BIPOD DEVICE FOR USE WITH A FIREARM (the "Application"), already filed on May 8, 2007 as U.S. Application No. 11/801,341.

Battenfeld Technologies, Inc., having its principal place of business at 5885 W. Van Horn Tavern Rd., Columbia, Missouri 65203 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

430108021US2

issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

2

430108021US2

Russell A. Potterfield

Date: 118108

United States of America

State of

) ss.:

County of

day of <u>MMD1</u> Russell A. Potterfield 2005, before me to me known to be the individual

personally came Russell'A. Potterfield to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

LEAH M BEAL
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Nissouri
Commissioned for Boone County
My Commission Expires: September 05, 2011
Commission Notare: 07237289

Notary Public

Tim Morrow

Date: January	14,2008		
	,		
United States of America	•		
State of	Nissouri si	3.:	
County of	(lole)		
white	المستوام المستوام	2000	hoforo ma
· — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	lay of January	<u> </u>	, before me
personally came	Tim Morrow 🔾		n to be the individual
described in and who e	xecuted the foregoing	instrument, and act	knowledged execution
of the same.		1	
		$1 \circ$	C 1 1
		COMUSE C	Eddy
TON	IYA C. EDDY	Notary Public	

Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI County of Cole My Commission Expires 4/1/2011 Commission # 07028992

PAGE 09/13

LEAH M BEAL
Notary Public - Notary Seel
State of Mis sourt
Commissioned for Boone County
My Commission Expires: September 05, 2011
Commission Number: 07237289

	Can Ca
<del>-</del>	Yan-Jiang Zhou
Date: 1-32008	
United States of America State of County of  United States of America  Onne  Onne	:
On this <u>elglith</u> day of <u>January</u> personally came <u>Yan-Jiang Zhou</u>	before me, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing it	nstrument and acknowledged execution
of the same.	I Want Kiel

PAGE 08/13

5734466606 01/10/2008 08:45

> \$S.: , before me

day of On this

United States of America,

, to me known to be the individual personally came Tim Kinney described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

Date:

State of

County of

LEAH M ISEAL
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned for Boone County
My Commission Expires: September 05, 2011
Commission Number: 07237289

Dennis Cauley

Date: 1-08-08

United States of America

State of

County of

On this <u>eighth</u> day of <u>Unitory</u>, <u>Zi</u> personally came <u>Dennis Cauley</u>, to me

\_ <u> えの</u> , before me , to me known to be the individual

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

SS.:

of the same.

LEAH M BIFAL
Notary Public - N stary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned for Boone County
My Commission Expires: Suptember 05, 2011
Commission Number: 07237289

Motary Public

	036
	David Yale
Date: $\frac{08}{2} \sqrt{22} \sqrt{07}$	
United States of America	)
State of Carrophia County of Santra Clara	_) ss.:
County of Sartya CLARA	
On this day of	to me known to be the individual bing instrument, and acknowledged execution  The Perlan Lampa Me Yrew Notary Public
	JANE PERIAS LAMPA MCGREW Commission # 1459903 Notary Public - California Santo Clare County

**PATENT** 

Robert J. Zara

Date: <u>/- 8-08</u>

United States of America

State of

County of

On this LIGHT day of

y of CVIIIIII

mo known to be the individ

personally came Robert J. Zara , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

LEAH M BEAL
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned for Boone County
My Commission Expires: September 05, 2011
Commission Number 07237289

Notary Public